2018 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 07, 2018 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Pratt Finish Position- 1
Team Score (times): 1:59:41.1

1 47  Scott lurillo Valparaiso IN M 21 21 22:47.9 22:47.9
2 464  Aaron Ricks Valparaiso IN M 30 51 23:34.1 46:22.0
3 135 Kevin King Valparaiso IN M 37 88 23:54.1 1:10:16.2
4 452  Brian Norrick Hebron IN M 45 133 24:19.7 1:34:35.9
5 271  Tom Wigstrom Valparaiso IN M 60 193 25:05.2 1:59:41.1
6 90 Linda Murkve Valparaiso IN F 74 267 25:46.0 2:25:27.2
7 18  Christopher Hoepf Valparaiso IN M 88 355 26:26.2 2:51:53.4
8 706  Anthony Bigboy Olivarez ~ Valparaiso IN M 145 500 29:09.9 3:21:.03.4
9 16  Nancy Hoepf Valparaiso IN F 230 730 32:46.1 3:53:49.5
10 740  Philip Barnes Merrillville IN M 305 1035 35:49.1  4:29:38.7
11 739  Billy Fields Merrillville IN M 320 1355 36:31.4 5:06:10.1
12 273  Olivia Moldenhauer Valparaiso IN F 351 1706 38:05.4 5:44:155
13 707  Sabrina Olivarez Valparaiso IN F 363 2069 38:38.5 6:22:54.1
14 705  Sarah Olivarez Valparaiso IN F 369 2438 39:12.3 7:02:06.5
15 17  Erich Hoepf Valparaiso IN M 391 2829 40:57.7 7:43:04.2
16 463  Emily Ricks Valparaiso IN F 409 3238 41:46.3 8:24:50.5
17 274  Kathi Wright Valparaiso IN F 430 3668 43:38.4 9:08:29.0
18 272  Deanna Jolliff Valparaiso IN F 431 4099 43:39.6  9:52:08.6
19 794  Angel Farr Portage IN F 443 4542 44:59.5 10:37:08.2
20 3 Anna lurillo Valparaiso IN F 455 4997 46:00.9 11:23:09.2
21 48  Jolene lurillo Valparaiso IN F 456 5453 46:01.1 12:09:10.4
22 451  Lindsay Norrick Hebron IN F 463 5916 46:43.9 12:55:54.3
23 51  Jacquelyn Haver Valparaiso IN F 504 6420 50:16.1 13:46:10.5
24 100 Katelyn Haver Valparaiso IN F 505 6925 50:16.6 14:36:27.2
25 645  Jessica Willfond San Pierre IN F 512 7437 50:43.1 15:27:10.3
26 708  Anthony Olivarez Valparaiso IN M 516 7953 51:11.7 16:18:22.1
27 704  Sophia Olivarez Valparaiso IN F 517 8470 51:12.4 17:09:34.6
28 738  Thelma Barnes Merrillville IN F 526 8996 53:24.7 18:02:59.3
29 338  Avery Brown Hanna IN M 540 9536 55:25.9 18:58:25.3
30 339 Liam Brown Hanna IN M 541 10077 55:28.5 19:53:53.8
31 340  Naomi Brown Hanna IN F 542 10619 55:28.7 20:49:22.6
32 341  Rachael Brown Hanna IN F 543 11162 55:30.1 21:44:52.7
33 344  Mason Brown Hanna IN M 544 11706 55:38.3 22:40:31.1
34 96  Jennifer O'Keefe Valparaiso IN F 545 12251 55:41.1 23:36:12.2
35 94  Heather Combs South Bend IN F 546 12797 55:41.9 24:31:54.2
36 97  Christine Bader Valparaiso IN F 547 13344 55:43.4 25:27:37.6
37 99  Shelley Caottrell Valparaiso IN F 549 13893 56:05.5 26:23:43.1
38 98 Mary Reel Valparaiso IN F 550 14443 56:05.7 27:19:48.9
39 164  John Charron llI Valparaiso IN M 575 15018 59:42.9 28:19:31.8
40 865  Drew Toth Kouts IN M 576 15594 59:54.3 29:19:26.2
41 866  Emily Toth Kouts IN F 577 16171 59:56.8 30:19:23.0
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Race Date
April 07, 2018
Bib No Name
Team - Pratt
42 163 Robin Charron
43 165 Carol Moreno
44 166 Emilio Moreno
45 862  Jaron Jenkins
46 863 John Jenkins
47 864  Yvette Jenkins

Team - Lakeshore Bone & Joint Institute 5K

1 56  Mary Bugajski

2 333  Gage Thoma

3 332  Josh Allen

4 756  Nicole Soto

5 513  Kelly Zemburski

6 540 Lisa Sabol

7 459  Donna Spears

8 711  Nancy Veselica

9 710  Gregory Veselica
10 343  Jean Campbell
11 643  Elizabeth Connors
12 644  Ryan Connors
13 909 Glenda Locascio
14 754  Judy Mohr
15 818 Belinda Rees

Team - Urschel5K

1 582  Dillon Radosevich
2 354  Lisa Hamilton
3 664  Brittany Gayda
4 351  Jay Tudor
5 609  Barb Mercer
6 355  Josh Hood
7 356  Corey Baxter
8 259  Timothy Timpe
9 809 Denise Feece
10 415  Brian Nelson
11 256  Karen Klein
12 608 Todd Woodke
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2018 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative
Place

Overall

Gend Place Time

Finish Position - 1

Team Score (times): 1:59:41.1
Valparaiso IN F 581 16752  1:01:16.5 31:20:39.6
Hobart IN F 588 17340  1:02:06.5 32:22:46.2
Hobart IN M 589 17929  1:.02:06.9 33:24:53.1
Merrillville IN M 590 18519  1:02:49.4 34:27:42.5
Merrillville IN M 591 19110  1:02:49.8 35:30:32.4
Merrillville IN F 592 19702  1:02:51.3 36:33:23.7

Finish Position - 2

Team Score (times): 2:20:22.4
Valparaiso IN F 91 91 26:36.1 26:36.1
Valparaiso IN M 96 187 26:55.1 53:31.2
Valparaiso IN M 117 304 27:45.6 1:21:16.9
Burns Harbor IN F 126 430 28:15.6 1:49:32.5
Crown Point IN F 181 611 30:49.9 2:20:22.4
Chesterton IN F 268 879 34:36.1 2:54:58.5
Hobart IN F 294 1173 35:32.7 3:30:31.3
Chesterton IN F 400 1573 41:21.4 4:11:52.7
Chesterton IN M 401 1974 41:21.7 4:53:14.5
Chesterton IN F 445 2419 45:20.1 5:38:34.6
Wanatah IN F 527 2946 53:41.4 6:32:16.0
Wanatah IN M 528 3474 53:44.8 7:26:00.9
Chesterton IN F 531 4005 54:07.3 8:20:08.3
Portage IN F 532 4537 54:07.9 9:14:16.2
Hobart IN F 573 5110 59:33.9 10:13:50.1
Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 2:22:37.3

La Porte IN M 77 77 25:50.9 25:50.9
Valparaiso IN F 107 184 27:15.1 53:06.0
Kouts IN F 142 326 28:54.2 1:22:00.3
Valparaiso IN M 162 488 29:54.0 1:51:54.3
La Porte IN F 178 666 30:43.0 2:22:37.3
Valparaiso IN M 220 886 32:19.0 2:54:56.3
Valparaiso IN M 222 1108 32:26.9 3:27:23.3
Valparaiso IN M 223 1331 32:29.4 3:59:52.8
Plymouth IN F 237 1568 33:14.0 4:33:06.8
Chesterton IN M 281 1849 35:08.9 5:08:15.8
Hebron IN F 331 2180 36:59.0 5:45:14.8
La Porte IN M 338 2518 37:14.1 6:22:29.0
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2018 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 07, 2018 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Urschel5K Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 2:22:37.3

13 604  Kristen Osika Valparaiso IN F 344 2862 37:38.7 7:00:07.7
14 605  Kimberly Garbison Valparaiso IN F 354 3216 38:10.3 7:38:18.1
15 884  Amanda Sauer Plymouth IN F 357 3573 38:16.6 8:16:34.7
16 24 Sharon Henley Valparaiso IN F 432 4005 43:50.1 9:00:24.9
17 25  Kathy Jankowski Kouts IN F 441 4446 44:41.5 9:45:06.5
18 581 Danielle Radosevich La Porte IN F 448 4894 45:33.2 10:30:39.7
19 615  Victoria Sotak Francesville IN F 472 5366 47:51.5 11:18:31.2
20 614  Kimberly Sotak Francesville IN F 474 5840 47:53.4 12:06:24.6
21 613 Tammy Sotak Francesville IN F 478 6318 48:04.0 12:54:28.7
22 616  Laura Wagner Francesville IN F 479 6797 48:04.4 13:42:33.1
23 262 Lisa Mahaffey Francesville IN F 483 7280 48:13.1 14:30:46.2
24 731  Tyler Niepokoj Chesterton IN M 533 7813 54:29.3 15:25:15.6
25 732  Paul Niepokoj Chesterton IN M 535 8348 54:29.6 16:19:45.2
26 74  Brad White Valparaiso IN M 537 8885 54:30.7 17:14:16.0
27 587  Tammy Serles Valparaiso IN F 561 9446 58:31.9 18:12:47.9
28 612  Kelly Goodan Valparaiso IN F 565 10011 58:39.7 19:11:27.7
29 260  Becca Timpe Valparaiso IN F 580 10591  1:00:25.7 20:11:53.5
30 623  Erin Poore Porter IN F 587 11178 1:01:57.5 21:13:51.0

Team - PNW Chemistry & Physics Race Team

~NOoO o WDN B

879
870
820
867
712
709
869

Adam Rengstorf
Amanda Baker
Jessica Thomas
Salvador Espinoza
Jacob Pavel

Richard Gorby
Christopher McGrady

Finish Position- 4

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN
New Lenox IL
Valparaiso IN
Hammond IN
Hobart IN

Lowell IN

Hammond IN

Team - Lakeshore Bone & Joint Institute

~No OO WN B
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588
737

58
577
576
578
755

Sandy Thomas
Jordynn(jody) Klein
Tiffany Rudziewicz
Lisa Lopez
Christina Moreno
Vanessa Oria
Debbie Dever

- | ) B

71

72
130
137
322
352
412

2:25:09.6

71
143
273
410
732

1084
1496

Finish Position- 5

Team Score (times):

Kouts IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN

M T T T T T T

150
192
295
314
473
538
574

3:00:27.2

150
342
637
951
1424
1962
2536

25:39.3 25:39.3
25:41.1 51:20.4
28:26.3 1:19:46.8
28:46.0 1:48:32.8
36:36.8 2:25:09.6
38:05.4 3:03:15.1
42:12.3 3:45:27.5
29:20.8 29:20.8
31:18.9 1:00:39.8
35:35.3 1:36:15.1
36:19.6 2:12:34.7
47:52.5 3:00:27.2
54:59.1 3:55:26.4
59:38.9 4:55:05.3
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2018 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 07, 2018 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - St Mary Finish Position- 6
Team Score (times): 3:31:26.4
1 39  Cathy Pieroni Valparaiso IN F 190 190 31:09.5 31:09.5
2 935  Frank Kusbel Valparaiso IN M 410 600 41:57.2 1:13:06.7
3 683  Dawn Decanter Hobart IN F 420 1020 43:179 1:56:24.6
4 682 Ethan Decanter Hobart IN M 421 1441 43:19.2 2:39:43.9
5 673  Christy Cleveland Lowell IN F 522 1963 51:42.4 3:31:26.4
Team - Shive-Hattery Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 635 Michael Vollbrecht Valparaiso IN M 18 18 22:22.9 22:22.9
2 634  Mary Vollbrecht Valparaiso IN F 19 37 22:30.8 44:53.7
3 237  Andrew Makinson Valparaiso IN M 53 90 24:37.1  1:09:30.9
4 264  Arnie Bergman Valparaiso IN M 73 163 25:43.1 1:35:14.1
Team - Urschel Labs Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 691  Jonah Ingram Demotte IN M 6 6 18:44.9 18:44.9
2 692  Christopher Ingram Demotte IN M 191 197 31:17.1 50:02.1
3 583  Terri Yarchan Wheatfield IN F 564 761 58:38.6  1:48:40.7
4 624  Kendall Poore Porter IN F 586 1347 1:01:56.4 2:50:37.1
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